
19TH NOVEMBER 2025

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844
P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

Numbers l i f ted this fortnight with a t idy run of shorn new-
season lambs and an impress ive l ine of hoggetts penned.  A l l
major processors were in attendance and competed in a market
where lambs so ld to dearer trends,  whi le hoggetts and sheep
were general ly  cheaper .  Extra heavy XLs were s l ight ly  stronger ,
l i f t ing $10/head on last  sa le ,  and heavy XLs a lso improved by
$10/head,  with some lambs potent ia l ly  even dearer .  Medium XLs
to processors were $5–10 dearer ,  and l ight process ing lambs saw
simi lar $5–10 r ises .  Mer ino lambs reached a top of $285.  There
were p lenty of wel l-f in ished hoggetts ,  with the best XHs se l l ing
to $244 and the top MH’s a lso making $244,  a l though hoggetts
overa l l  met cheaper trends,  up to $25 easier .  Heavy mutton
fo l lowed suit ,  with the best XE topping at $240 and 3–4 score
ME reaching $216,  with heavy sheep $20–25 cheaper on last
sa le .  The best pen of rams made $200.

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) 
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) 
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)
New Season X Lmbs:
Merino Lambs:
X Ewes: (Score 3-4)
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)

QUOTATIONS

Warren Hogden xl $373.00
WF Yeo xl $350.00
Birnam Wood xl $350.00
DJ & KM Sweeney xl $332.00
AE Lincoln & Co xl $310.00

HIGHLIGHTS

Sheep Market Report 
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12TH NOVEMBER 2025 - A YARDING 1,406 OF SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 667 LAMBS AND THE
BALANCE SHEEP.

NEW SEASON LAMBS

CROSSBRED LAMBS

CROSSBRED EWES

WETHERS

HOGGETTS

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
(Last Sale for 2025)
Rosemount Clearing Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
(First Sale for 2026)
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
78th Annual Breeders’ Sheep Sale

FORTHCOMING SALE DATES

DJ & KM Sweeney
PJ & CA Sullivan

$290.00
$275.00

Fletcher Hogden
WF Yeo
Birnam Wood
Fletcher Hogden
Warren Hogden & Dale Hogden
DJ & KM Sweeney
DJ & KM Sweeney
D & C Boyce
AE Lincoln & Co
AM & JR Rindfleish
DJ & KM Sweeney
PJ & CA Sullivan
Martin Bros Pastoral Pty Ltd
Birnam Wood
NJ & HE Wicks
MeganJack & Claire Seis
Pilca Butta Partnership

$373.00
$350.00
$350.00
$340.00
$340.00
$332.00
$330.00
$315.00
$310.00
$300.00
$295.00
$295.00
$290.00
$280.00
$280.00
$280.00
$250.00

WF Yeo
GP & SA Francis
Birnam Wood
Fletcher Hogden
Martin Bros Pastoral Pty Ltd
MJ & FG Guan
CF & GP Bates
DJ & KM Sweeney
Pilca Butta Partnership
Birnam Wood
D & C Boyce
Tinman Farming Trust
Burragundy Farming
Tinman Farming Trust
NJ & HE Wicks

$244.00
$244.00
$240.00
$238.00
$232.00
$229.00
$225.00
$220.00
$220.00
$204.50
$200.00
$200.00
$176.00
$176.00
$170.00

NJ & HE Wicks
PJ & CA Sullivan
Birnam Wood
CF & GP Bates
Martin Bros Pastoral Pty Ltd
CF & GP Bates

$220.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$190.00
$180.00

xh
mh
xh
xh
xh
xh
mh
xh
xh
xh
xh
mh
mh
mh
xh

MJ & FG Guan
B & T Hegarty
WF Yeo
DK & RA Williams
DK & RA Williams

xw
xw
xw
mw
mw

$240.00
$220.00
$200.00
$190.00
$160.00

Wed, 26  Novth

Wed, 10  Decth

Sat, 13  Decth

Wed, 7  Janth

Wed, 21  Janst

Fri, 30  Janth

MERINO LAMBS
GP & SA Francis
Pilca Butta Partnership
Burragundy Farming
NJ & HE Wicks
CF & GP Bates
MeganJack & Claire Seis

$285.00
$250.00
$198.00
$170.00
$160.00
$156.00

MERINO EWES
MJ & FG Guan
PJ & CA Sullivan
Wattle Grove Partnership
B & T Hegarty
MeganJack & Claire Seis
Pemcaw & Co

$216.00
$210.00
$205.00
$205.00
$200.00
$200.00



YEARLINGS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 
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HEAVY HIEFERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

HEAVY STEERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

BULLS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

COWS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

Numbers were back up again this fortnight ,  with 1 ,000 head yarded and stronger pr ices recorded across
the ent i re yarding.  The best of  the feeder steers reached 508.2c/kg,  r is ing 25–30c/kg,  whi le top feeder
heifers made 462c/kg,  up 10c/kg.  Heavy steers so ld to 490c/kg,  improving by 20c/kg,  and heavy heifers
reached 450c/kg,  a lso gaining 10c/kg.  With a so l id run of cows this week,  the best cows topped at
422c/kg,  up 25c/kg.

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg) 
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)
Cows: (3-4 score)
Heavy Bulls (900kg+)

485.0~520.0c/kg
440.0~462.2c/kg
485.0~520.0c/kg
440.0~462.2c/kg
460.0-490.0c/kg
420.0~450.0c/kg
415.0~422.0c/kg
330.0~350.0c/kg

12TH NOVEMBER 2025 - 1000 CATTLE YARDED

Cattle Market Report 

JP & TM Bowman
Harry Sourelos
RA Perry
ACM Bowman
JP & J Hunter
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd
Croakewool
S & KH Isbester
RA Perry
A & I Cavallaro Pty Ltd
RA Perry
Angelika Trace
PR & BK Bennetts
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd
Angelika Trace
AM & JR Rindfleish
Harry Sourelos
J & A Maben Family Trust
JT & RJS Stuart
Curtis Goldsmith

Harry Sourelos
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd
Jacob Medd
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd
J & A Maben Family Trust
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
Ewendale Partnership
Croakewool
Kareba Pastoral Co
J & A Maben Family Trust
MH & SR Dent

Wargundy Pastoral Co
ACM Bowman
G & S Rains
AM & JR Rindfleish
Tinman Farming Trust
Dianne F Salisbury
N & DF Salisbury
Ewendale Partnership
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd
Whitby Trading Trust
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Wargundy Pastoral Co

J & A Maben Family Trust
Whitby Trading Trust
Brennan Family Trust
Hunter Hall Farming
TM & CM Ward
MH & SR Dent
Matthew Willoughby
Kareba Pastoral Co
Dugald Armstrong
AC & BA Martin
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd

520.0
508.2
505.0
504.2
504.2
502.2
502.2
501.2
500.2
495.0
494.2
480.0
462.2
461.2
460.0
458.2
458.2
454.2
450.0
450.0

392
422
439
438
432
437
403
419
430
403
443
408
415
437
439
420
409
407
418
418

 $2,037.58
 $2,143.68
 $2,215.69
 $2,207.68
 $2,175.82
 $2,192.42
 $2,023.87
 $2,098.78
 $2,150.86
 $1,992.38
 $2,186.84
 $1,956.00
 $1,918.13
 $2,014.87
 $2,018.25
 $1,922.36
 $1,874.26
 $1,846.32
 $1,880.37
 $1,880.33

463.2
461.2
450.0
450.0
445.0
441.2
440.0
440.0
440.0
435.0
435.0
435.0

474
455
623
479
607
528
665
484
450
635
538
475

 $2,193.58
 $2,098.46
 $2,801.25
 $2,155.00
 $2,701.15
 $2,327.33
 $2,926.00
 $2,127.71
 $1,980.00
 $2,762.25
 $2,338.13
 $2,066.25

507.2
504.2
504.2
504.2
503.2
502.2
502.2
502.2
500.2
500.2
499.2
498.2

489
453
453
453
452
545
528
473
459
458
480
487

 $2,480.53
 $2,284.03
 $2,282.47
 $2,281.51
 $2,275.58
 $2,736.99
 $2,649.11
 $2,377.08
 $2,297.07
 $2,288.42
 $2,396.16
 $2,426.23

422.0
420.2
420.0
418.0
418.0
418.0
416.2
414.0
412.0
410.0
410.0

723
515
655
650
642
626
592
707
680
675
660

 $3,052.47
 $2,164.03
 $2,751.00
 $2,717.00
 $2,682.17
 $2,617.73
 $2,462.52
 $2,926.98
 $2,801.60
 $2,767.50
 $2,706.00

A & I Cavallaro Pty Ltd
N & DF Salisbury
Merotherie Pastoral Co
Brennan Family Trust
Merotherie Pastoral Co
J & A Maben Family Trust
Pemcaw & Co

376.2
360.0
350.0
350.0
350.0
350.0
350.0

350
580
1110
1075
1055
995
955

 $1,316.70
 $2,088.00
 $3,885.00
 $3,762.50
 $3,692.50
 $3,482.50
 $3,342.50

JP & TM Bowman; strs 520c/kg (392kg) rel $2,307.58
Harry Sourelos; strs 508.2c/kg (421kg) rel $2,143.68
PR & BK Bennetts; hfrs 462.2c/kg (415kg) rel $1,918.13
Bettergrow Pty Ltd; strs 490.2c/kg (704kg) rel $3,453.19
Jacob Medd; hfrs 450c/kg (622kg) rel $2,801.25
J & A Maben Family Trust; cows 422.0c/kg (723kg) rel $3,052.47

HIGHLIGHTS QUOTATIONS



AUCTIONSPLUS ~ Tues, 25th Nov 1:00PM
 A/C CLAIRVILLE GRAZING, DUNEDOO

 240 QUALITY WHITE SUFFOLK / DOHNE X LAMBS, TOP OF
THE DROP, UNSHORN, AUGUST 25 DROP, FRESH, AVG 30 KG

CONTACT ANGUS 0427 751 009 FOR MORE INFORMATION!



PAGE 04

pink up
Dunedoo

success
An outstanding effort by the Dunedoo community, raising over $37,000 for the McGrath Foundation throughout the

month of October. Thank you to everyone who supported the cause—whether by buying tickets, donating livestock

or prizes, running raffles, decorating shopfronts and mailboxes, dressing up, or helping sell tickets. Your

contributions are truly appreciated and all for a very worthy cause. Go Dunedoo!


