# MILLING STUART PTY

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844 P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

### Sheep Market Report

12TH NOVEMBER 2025 - A YARDING 1,406 OF SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 667 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE SHEEP.

Numbers lifted this fortnight with a tidy run of shorn new-season lambs and an impressive line of hoggetts penned. All major processors were in attendance and competed in a market where lambs sold to dearer trends, while hoggetts and sheep were generally cheaper. Extra heavy XLs were slightly stronger, lifting \$10/head on last sale, and heavy XLs also improved by \$10/head, with some lambs potentially even dearer. Medium XLs to processors were \$5-10 dearer, and light processing lambs saw similar \$5-10 rises. Merino lambs reached a top of \$285. There were plenty of well-finished hoggetts, with the best XHs selling to \$244 and the top MH's also making \$244, although hoggetts overall met cheaper trends, up to \$25 easier. Heavy mutton followed suit, with the best XE topping at \$240 and 3-4 score ME reaching \$216, with heavy sheep \$20-25 cheaper on last sale. The best pen of rams made \$200.

\$290.00

\$280.00

\$250.00

#### **HIGHLIGHTS**

DJ & KM Sweeney

Warren Hogden xl \$373.00 WF Yeo xl \$350.00 Birnam Wood xl \$350.00 DJ & KM Sweeney xl \$332.00 AE Lincoln & Co xl \$310.00

#### **NEW SEASON LAMBS**

PJ & CA Sullivan	\$275.00
CROSSBRED LAMBS	
Fletcher Hogden	\$373.00
WF Yeo	\$350.00
Birnam Wood	\$350.00
Fletcher Hogden	\$340.00
Warren Hogden & Dale Hogden	\$340.00
DJ & KM Sweeney	\$332.00
DJ & KM Sweeney	\$330.00
D & C Boyce	\$315.00
AE Lincoln & Co	\$310.00
AM & JR Rindfleish	\$300.00
DJ & KM Sweeney	\$295.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	\$295.00
Martin Bros Pastoral Pty Ltd	\$290.00
Birnam Wood	\$280.00
NJ & HE Wicks	\$280.00

MeganJack & Claire Seis

Pilca Butta Partnership

#### MERINO LAMBS

GP & SA Francis	\$285.00
Pilca Butta Partnership	\$250.00
Burragundy Farming	\$198.00
NJ & HE Wicks	\$170.00
CF & GP Bates	\$160.00
MeganJack & Claire Seis	\$156.00

#### **MERINO EWES**

MJ & FG Guan	\$216.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	\$210.00
Wattle Grove Partnership	\$205.00
B & T Hegarty	\$205.00
MeganJack & Claire Seis	\$200.00
Pemcaw & Co	\$200.00

#### **CROSSBRED EWES**

NJ & HE Wicks	\$220.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	\$200.00
Birnam Wood	\$200.00
CF & GP Bates	\$200.00
Martin Bros Pastoral Pty Ltd	\$190.00
CF & GP Bates	\$180.00

#### FORTHCOMING SALE DATES

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale

(Last Sale for 2025)

Rosemount Clearing Sale

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale

Wed, 26<sup>th</sup> Nov

Wed, 10<sup>th</sup> Dec

Sat, 13<sup>th</sup> Dec

Wed, 26<sup>th</sup> Nov

Wed, 10<sup>th</sup> Dec

Wed, 26<sup>th</sup> Nov

(First Sale for 2026)
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale Wed, 21st Jan 78th Annual Breeders' Sheep Sale Fri, 30th Jan

#### **QUOTATIONS**

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)	\$350	~	\$373
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg)	\$310	~	\$350
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)	\$250	~	\$310
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)	\$170	~	\$250
New Season X Lmbs:	\$290	~	\$332
Merino Lambs:	\$198	~	\$285
X Ewes: (Score 3-4)	\$180	~	\$240
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)	\$177	~	\$216

#### HOGGETTS

WF Yeo

GP & SA Francis	mh	\$244.00
Birnam Wood	xh	\$240.00
Fletcher Hogden	xh	\$238.00
Martin Bros Pastoral Pty Ltd	xh	\$232.00
MJ & FG Guan	xh	\$229.00
CF & GP Bates	mh	\$225.00
DJ & KM Sweeney	xh	\$220.00
Pilca Butta Partnership	xh	\$220.00
Birnam Wood	xh	\$204.50
D & C Boyce	xh	\$200.00
Tinman Farming Trust	mh	\$200.00
Burragundy Farming	mh	\$176.00
Tinman Farming Trust	mh	\$176.00
NJ & HE Wicks	xh	\$170.00

\$244.00

xh

#### WETHERS

MJ & FG Guan	xw	\$240.00
B & T Hegarty	xw	\$220.00
WF Yeo	xw	\$200.00
DK & RA Williams	mw	\$190.00
DK & RA Williams	mw	\$160.00



## Cattle Market Report

#### 12TH NOVEMBER 2025 - 1000 CATTLE YARDED

Numbers were back up again this fortnight, with 1,000 head yarded and stronger prices recorded across the entire yarding. The best of the feeder steers reached 508.2c/kg, rising 25-30c/kg, while top feeder heifers made 462c/kg, up 10c/kg. Heavy steers sold to 490c/kg, improving by 20c/kg, and heavy heifers reached 450c/kg, also gaining 10c/kg. With a solid run of cows this week, the best cows topped at 422c/kg, up 25c/kg.

#### **HIGHLIGHTS**

MH & SR Dent

JP & TM Bowman; strs 520c/kg (392kg) rel \$2,307.58

Harry Sourelos; strs 508.2c/kg (421kg) rel \$2,143.68

PR & BK Bennetts; hfrs 462.2c/kg (415kg) rel \$1,918.13

Bettergrow Pty Ltd; strs 490.2c/kg (704kg) rel \$3,453.19

Jacob Medd; hfrs 450c/kg (622kg) rel \$2,801.25

J & A Maben Family Trust; cows 422.0c/kg (723kg) rel \$3,052.47

#### **QUOTATIONS**

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg) 485.0~520.0c/kg Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg) 440.0~462.2c/kg Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg) 485.0~520.0c/kg Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg) 440.0~462.2c/kg Export strs: (500kg+) 460.0-490.0c/kg Export hfrs: (500kg+) 420.0~450.0c/kg Cows: (3-4 score) 415.0~422.0c/kg Heavy Bulls (900kg+) 330.0~350.0c/kg

YEARLINGS	PRICE	AV.WGT	<b>HD VALUE</b>	
JP & TM Bowman	520.0	392	\$2,037.58	
Harry Sourelos	508.2	422	\$2,143.68	
RA Perry	505.0	439	\$2,215.69	
ACM Bowman	504.2	438	\$2,207.68	
JP & J Hunter	504.2	432	\$2,175.82	
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd	502.2	437	\$2,192.42	
Croakewool	502.2	403	\$2,023.87	
S & KH Isbester	501.2	419	\$2,098.78	
RA Perry	500.2	430	\$2,150.86	
A & I Cavallaro Pty Ltd	495.0	403	\$1,992.38	
RA Perry	494.2	443	\$2,186.84	
Angelika Trace	480.0	408	\$1,956.00	
PR & BK Bennetts	462.2	415	\$1,918.13	
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd	461.2	437	\$2,014.87	
Angelika Trace	460.0	439	\$2,018.25	
AM & JR Rindfleish	458.2	420	\$1,922.36	
Harry Sourelos	458.2	409	\$1,874.26	
J & A Maben Family Trust	454.2	407	\$1,846.32	
JT & RJS Stuart	450.0	418	\$1,880.37	
Curtis Goldsmith	450.0	418	\$1,880.33	
HEAVY HIEFERS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE	
Harry Sourelos	463.2	474	\$2,193.58	
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd	461.2	455	\$2,098.46	
Jacob Medd	450.0	623	\$2,801.25	
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd	450.0	479	\$2,155.00	
J & A Maben Family Trust	445.0	607	\$2,701.15	
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	441.2	528	\$2,327.33	
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	440.0	665	\$2,926.00	
Ewendale Partnership	440.0	484	\$2,127.71	
Croakewool	440.0	450	\$1,980.00	
Kareba Pastoral Co	435.0	635	\$2,762.25	
J & A Maben Family Trust	435.0	538	\$2,338.13	

435.0

475

\$2,066.25

HEAVY STEERS	PRICE	AV.WGT	<b>HD VALUE</b>
Wargundy Pastoral Co	507.2	489	\$2,480.53
ACM Bowman	504.2	453	\$2,284.03
G & S Rains	504.2	453	\$2,282.47
AM & JR Rindfleish	504.2	453	\$2,281.51
Tinman Farming Trust	503.2	452	\$2,275.58
Dianne F Salisbury	502.2	545	\$2,736.99
N & DF Salisbury	502.2	528	\$2,649.11
Ewendale Partnership	502.2	473	\$2,377.08
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd	500.2	459	\$2,297.07
Whitby Trading Trust	500.2	458	\$2,288.42
Minemoorong Pastoral Co	499.2	480	\$2,396.16
Wargundy Pastoral Co	498.2	487	\$2,426.23
COWS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
J & A Maben Family Trust	422.0	723	\$3,052.47
Whitby Trading Trust	420.2	515	\$2,164.03
Brennan Family Trust	420.0	655	\$2,751.00
Hunter Hall Farming	418.0	650	\$2,717.00
TM & CM Ward	418.0	642	\$2,682.17
MH & SR Dent	418.0	626	\$2,617.73
Matthew Willoughby	416.2	592	\$2,462.52
Kareba Pastoral Co	414.0	707	\$2,926.98
Dugald Armstrong	412.0	680	\$2,801.60
AC & BA Martin	410.0	675	\$2,767.50
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	410.0	660	\$2,706.00
BULLS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
A & I Cavallaro Pty Ltd	376.2	350	\$1,316.70
N & DF Salisbury	360.0	580	\$2,088.00
Merotherie Pastoral Co	350.0	1110	\$3,885.00
Brennan Family Trust	350.0	1075	\$3,762.50
Merotherie Pastoral Co	350.0	1055	\$3,692.50
J & A Maben Family Trust	350.0	995	\$3,482.50
Pemcaw & Co	350.0	955	\$3,342.50

# **Preliminary Notice**

## **CLEARING SALE**

Rosemount, Uarbry

(Property Sold) A/c WJ Goodman & Co

## Saturday, 13th December 2025 - 10am Start

Featuring Machinery, Livestock Handling Equipment, Fencing Material, Workshop Equipment, Tools & Sundries

**FULL PARTICULARS IN NEXT WEEKS EDITION OF THE LAND** 

MILLING STUART 部

rmanetwork. Accredited Member

**JAMIE STUART 0427 467 322** 

**ANGUS STUART 0427 751 009** JAMES GIBSON 0477 781 009 LACHLAN STUART 0409 920 800

**AUCTIONSPLUS** ~ Tues, 25th Nov 1:00PM

A/C CLAIRVILLE GRAZING, DUNEDOO **240** QUALITY WHITE SUFFOLK / DOHNE X LAMBS, TOP OF THE DROP, UNSHORN, AUGUST 25 DROP, FRESH, AVG 30 KG

CONTACT ANGUS 0427 751 009 FOR MORE INFORMATION!



Please join us for the Milling Stuart Christmas Party

THURSDAY

From 7pm

Dunedoo Showground RSVP by the Fri, 5th Dec







# pink up success

An outstanding effort by the Dunedoo community, raising over \$37,000 for the McGrath Foundation throughout the month of October. Thank you to everyone who supported the cause—whether by buying tickets, donating livestock or prizes, running raffles, decorating shopfronts and mailboxes, dressing up, or helping sell tickets. Your

contributions are truly appreciated and all for a very worthy cause. Go Dunedoo!











